

SHB 2459 - H AMD 929

By Representative Jenkins

1 On page 2, line 23, after "age" strike "eight" and insert
2 "fourteen"

3
4 On page 4, line 3, after "age" strike "fourteen" and insert
5 "eighteen"

6
7 On page 4, line 14, after "age of" strike "fourteen" and insert
8 "eighteen"

9
10 On page 4, line 30, after "at least" strike "eight" and insert
11 "fourteen"

12
13 On page 4, line 34, after "age of" strike "fourteen" and insert
14 "eighteen"

15
16

EFFECT: Raises the minimum age to take a hunter education class from age 8 to age 14 and raises the minimum age to hunt unaccompanied from age 14 to age 18.

--- END ---